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COUNTY EHS / CONTACT NUMBER E-MAIL 

Adams Jessica Bergdall 260.724.5326 jbergdall@co.adams.in.us 

Allen Dave Fiess 260.449.7473 Dave.fiess@allencounty.us 

Bartholomew Scott 
Strietelmeier 

812.379.1550 sstrietelmeier@bartholomew.in.gov 

Benton Sally Slavens 765.884.1728 sslavens@bentoncounty.in.gov 

Benton Kathy Sarault 765.884.1728 ksarault@bentoncounty.in.gov 

Benton Deb Johnson 765.884.1343 dajohnson@bentoncounty.in.gov 

Blackford Linda Briles 765.348.4317 rehsbchd@blackfordcounty.com 

Boone Greg Inman 765.483.4458 ginman@co.boone.in.us 

Brown Jennifer 
Rugenstein 

812.988.2255 bcenvironmental@localhealth.in.gov 

Carroll Angie Brown 765.564.3420 envirosanitarian@carrollcounty.gov 

Cass Mike Collins 574.753.7762 Mike.collins@co.cass.in.us 

Cass Dan Musselman 574.753.7763 Dan.musselman@co.cass.in.us 

Clark Doug Bentfield 812.282.7521 dougb@digicove.com 

Clay Bill Hale 812.448.9021 billh@claycountyin.gov 

Clinton Rodney Wann 765.659.6385 x 
1306 

rwann@clintonco.com 

Crawford Eric Satterfield 812.338.2302 esatterfield@crawfordcountyin.com 

Daviess Geoff Stoner 812.254.8666 lgstoner@daviesshealth.com 

Dearborn Doug Baer 812.537.8841 dbaer@dearborncounty.in.gov 

Decatur Alan Crosby 812.663.8301 environmental@decaturcounty.in.gov 

DeKalb Bernie Sukala 260.925.2220 bsukala@co.dekalb.in.us 

Delaware Brodie Cook 765.587.0663 bcook@co.delaware.in.us 

Dubois Shawn Werner 812.481.7050 sdwerner@duboiscountyin.org 

Elkhart Karla Kreczmer 574.971.4600 kkreczmer@elkhartcounty.com 

Elkhart Clay Reagan 574.971.4600 creagan@elkhartcounty.com 

Elkhart Hannah Geiser  hgeiser@elkhartcounty.com 

Fayette Matthew Sherck 765.825.4013 msherck@co.fayette.in.us 

Floyd Connor Monroe 812.948.4726 
x660 

cmonroe@floydcounty.in.gov 

Floyd Charlotte Bass  cbass@floydcounty.in.gov 

Fountain  Erich Haley 765.762.3035 x 2 ehaleyhealth@gmail.com 

Fountain Jenny Eads 765.762.3035 x 4 jenfwhealth@gmail.com 

Franklin Joe Meier 765.647.4322 fchdjoe@etczone.com 

Fulton Shannon 
Shepherd 

574.223.7730 sshepherdfchd@rtcol.com 

Gibson Kelly Kelley 812.385.3831 kkelley@gibsoncounty-in.gov 

Gibson Ben Dye  bdye@gibsoncounty-in.gov 

Grant Brandy Swanner 765.651.2401 x 
110 

bswanner@grantcounty.net 

Greene Mark Miller 812.384.4496 mark.miller@co.greene.in.us 

Hamilton Jason LeMaster 317.776.8500 Jason.LeMaster@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 

Hancock Brent Wakeland 317.447.1125 bwakeland@hancockcoingov.org 

Harrison Tracy Monroe 812.738.3237 x 3 tmonroe@harrisoncounty.in.gov 
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Harrison Dan Schroeder  dschroeder@harrisoncounty.in.gov 

Hendricks Julie Haan 317.745.9217 jhaan@co.hendricks.in.us 

Hendricks Robin Reyes 317.718.6009 rreyes@co.hendricks.in.us 

Hendricks Traci Smith 317.605.4646 tsmith@co.hendricks.in.us 

Henry Shalei Rogers 765.521.7056 srogers@henryco.net 

Howard Brook Milburn 765.456.2404 brook.milburn@howardcounty.in.gov 

Huntington Tami Hurlburt 260.358.4833 Tami.Hurlburt@huntington.in.us 

Huntington Brant Ricker 260.358.4834 Brant.Ricker@huntington.in.us 

Jackson Paul Ramsey 812.522.6474 pramsey@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

Jasper Michele Taylor 219.866.4919 Michele.taylor@co.jasper.in.us 

Jay Heath Butz 260.726.8080 Jay38environmentalist@gmail.com 

Jefferson Mike New 812.273.1942 Mike.New@jeffersoncounty.in.gov 

Jennings Kevin Dougherty 812.352.3027 kdougherty@jenningscounty-in.gov 

Jennings Kenny Pearson 812.352.3091 kpearson@jenningscounty-in.gov 

Johnson John Bonsett 317.346.4369 jbonsett@co.johnson.in.us 

Knox Mike Beaman 812.885.8404 mbeaman@knoxcountyhealth.com 

Kosciusko Bill Baxter 574.372.2349 bbaxter@kcgov.com 

LaGrange Alfredo Garcia 260.499.4182 agarcia@lagrangecounty.org 

Lake George O’Donnell 219.755.3655 odonngm@lakecountyin.org 

LaPorte Amanda Lahners 219.326.6808 x 
2200 

alahners@laportecounty.org 

LaPorte Brian Campbell  bcampbell@laportecounty.org 

LaPorte Patty Nocek  pnocek@laportecounty.org 

Lawrence Brenda Cummins 812.275.3234 bcummins@lawrencecounty.in.gov 

Madison Brandon Clidence 765.641.9536 bclidence@madisoncounty.in.gov 

Madison Lisa Frost 765.641.9575 lfrost@madisoncounty.in.gov 

Marion Jeff Larmore 317.221.2266 jlarmore@marionhealth.org 

Marion Donna Kueber  Dkueber@marionhealth.org 

Marion Andrea Radford 317.221.3599 aradford@marionhealth.org 

Marshall Christine Stinson 574.935.8565 cstinson@co.marshall.in.us 

Martin Julia Albright 812.247.3303 jalbright@hoosieruplands.org 

Miami Kayla Madden 765.469.0283 kmadden@miamicountyin.gov 

Miami Lisa Ford 765.473.0284 lford@miamicountyin.gov 

Monroe Simeon Baker 812.349.2882 sbaker@co.monroe.in.us 

Monroe Sydney Strader 812.349.2072 sstrader@co.monroe.in.us 

Monroe Gary Cain 812.349.2849 gcain@co.monroe.in.us 

Montgomery Amber Reed 765.364.6440 x 
125 

Amber. Reed@montgomeryco.net 

Morgan Elizabeth Young 765.342.6621 ehs@morgancountyhealth.com 

Newton Mike Parrish 219.285.2052 x 
323 

mparrish@newtoncounty.in.gov 

Noble Jason Pippenger 260.636.2191 x 2 jpippenger@nobleco.us 

Ohio Michelle Otter 812.438.2551 motter@ohiocountyhealthdept.com 

Orange Kim Anderson 812.723.7131 Sanitarian_Kim@co.orange.in.us 

Owen Sheela Reeves 812.829.5017 Sheela.Reeves@owencounty.in.gov 

Parke Liddy Dowd- 765.569.4071 sanitarian@parkecounty-in.gov 
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Wright 

Perry Jermie Farmer 812.547.2746 jfarmerpchd@yahoo.com 

Pike Al Foust 812.354.8797 afoust@pikeco.org 

Porter Keith Letta 219.465.3525 kletta@porterco.org 

Posey Denny Schaffer 812.838.1329 cdschaffer@hotmail.com 

Pulaski Teresa Hansen 574.946.6080 thansen@localhealth.in.gov 

Putnam Lisa Zeiner 765.658.2782 lzeiner@putnamhealthindiana.org 

Randolph Scott Enghaus 765.584.1155 x 
14 

hlthsani@randolph.in.gov 

Ripley Holley Rose 812.689.0506 hrose@ripleycounty.com 

Rush Terri Nigh 765.932.3103 rcdhenvironmentalist@rushcounty.in.gov 

St. Joseph  Jeff Murawski 574.235.9721 envirohd@co.st-joseph.in.us 

Scott Tim Brunner 812.752.8455 BZOAH@aol.com 

Shelby Robert Lewis 317.392.6470 rlewis@localhealth.in.gov 

Spencer Barbara Ninke 812.649.4441 environmental@spencercountyhealth.com 

Starke Boz Williams 574.772.9139 wwilliams@co.starke.in.us 

Starke Frankl Lynch  flynch@co.starke.in.us 

Steuben Kris Thomas 260.668.1000 x 
1500 

kthomas@co.steuben.in.us 

Steuben Andrea Walchle 260.668.1000 x 
1550 

awalchle@co.steuben.in.us 

Sullivan Carol Hammond 812.268.0224 sullivan@isdh.in.gov 

Switzerland Mark Helt 812.427.3220 mheltschd@yahoo.com 

Tippecanoe Ron Noles 765.423.9221 rnoles@tippecanoe.in.gov 

Tipton Christie Crawford 765.675.8741 ccrawford@tiptoncounty.in.gov 

Union Ron Parker 765.458.5393 UCHD81@gmail.com 

Vanderburgh Chris Borowiecki 812.435.5695 cborowiecki@vanderburghcounty.in.gov 

Vermillion Larry Beard 765.832.3622 Vchd83@yahoo.com 

Vigo Travella Myers 812.462.3281 Travella.Myers@vigocounty.in.gov 

Wabash Jennifer Scott 260.563.0661 x 
1251 

jscott@wabash.in.gov 

Warren Erich Haley 765.762.3035 x 2 ehaleyhealth@gmail.com 

Warren Jenny Eads 765.762.3035 x 4 jenfwhealth@gmail.com 

Warrick Aaron Franz 812.897.6105 x 4 afranz@warrickcounty.gov 

Washington Chris Boling 812.883.5603 x 
2004 

cboling@washingtoncounty.in.gov 

Wayne Dan Burk 765.973.9284 dburk@co.wayne.in.us 

Wells Natalie Aker 260.824.6491 natalie.aker@wellscounty.org 

White Jim Reynolds 574.583.2436 jreynolds@whitecountyindiana.us 

Whitley Scott Wagner 260.248.3121 x 5 swagner@whitleygov.com 

    

ISDH Steve Yeary  styeary@isdh.in.gov 

ISDH Magan Meade  mmeade@isdh.in.gov 

ISDH Kayley Dotson  kdotson@isdh.in.gov 

 


